
Lander (4-3, 0-0) -vs- Embry-Riddle (FL) (5-2, 0-0)
3/6/2026 at Savannah, Georgia (Memorial Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Lander Goals: Matt Duarte (3); Chase Hanson (3); Carson Skinner (2); Levi Roest (1); Josh Rosa (1); Luke Aspnes (1); Cameron Festi (1) 
Assists: Carson Skinner (3); Jeremy Wudrick (1); Michael Mattaliano (1); Chase Hanson (1) 
 
Embry-Riddle (FL) Goals: Lucas Anthony (4); Pierce Montes (3); Leo Mileto (3); Gavin Young (1); Tim Keefe (1); Jay Kyle (1); Spence Hondru
(1); Christopher Harper (1) 
Assists: Christopher Harper (3); Pierce Montes (2); Lucas Anthony (1); Tim Keefe (1); Connor Hinson (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Penalties: Kellen Padgett 1st/11:49; Leo Mileto 1st/05:54; Bobby Cyr 2nd/08:30; Lucas Anthony 2nd/07:23; Emory Watson 2nd/01:03;
Mitchell Festi 3rd/09:38; Emory Watson 3rd/09:38; Vinnie Spolidoro 3rd/07:02; Jacob Doig 4th/10:15
Officials: Zach Phillips

Date: 3/6/2026 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Lander 4 5 1 2 12
Embry-Riddle (FL) 2 2 6 5 15

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Lander 9 17 9 7 42
Embry-Riddle (FL) 14 8 19 11 52

Shots On Goal
Lander 7 9 4 4 24
Embry-Riddle (FL) 4 3 12 7 26

Saves
Lander 2 1 6 2 11
Embry-Riddle (FL) 3 4 3 2 12

Turnovers
Lander 5 5 5 4 19
Embry-Riddle (FL) 4 2 1 4 11

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Lander 6-7 2-3 3-4 4-6 15-20
Embry-Riddle (FL) 5-5 5-6 6-6 6-6 22-23

Ground Balls
Lander 7 7 5 5 24
Embry-Riddle (FL) 9 3 11 9 32

Face Offs
Lander 4 6 4 2 16
Embry-Riddle (FL) 3 2 3 6 14

Extra Man Opportunities
Lander 2 2 1 0 2-5
Embry-Riddle (FL) 0 1 1 1 1-3



Lander 12

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Colton Davis 0 0 0 0 7 2 0 9-18 -
11 Caleb Crowder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 -
17 Jimmy Moxley 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
22 Matt Duarte 3 0 3 7 0 0 0 - -
23 Carson Skinner 2 3 5 5 1 0 0 - -
25 Luke Aspnes 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 - -

31 Jacob Doig 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -
1-

01:00

34 Mitchell Festi 0 0 0 0 4 2 2 -
1-

01:00
43 Dane Schimmel 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
77 Zach Kobzar 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -
4 Sean Reilly 0 0 0 3 1 3 0 - -
5 Parker Booton 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
8 Jeremy Wudrick 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 - -
9 Austin Hurd 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 6-11 -
12 Levi Roest 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 - -
13 Ryder Goodwin 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
14 Michael Mattaliano 0 1 1 3 0 1 0 - -

16 Emory Watson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
2-

01:30
21 Josh Rosa 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 - -
30 Brandon Perkins 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
42 Chase Hanson 3 1 4 4 1 1 0 - -
44 Jaylen Harrison 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
50 Cameron Festi 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 - -
51 Donovan Elmore 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
96 Tyler Foti 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
98 Nathan DeThomasis 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
99 Vince Rappold 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -

Totals 12 6 18 42 24 19 4 16-30
4-

03:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
17 Jimmy Moxley 60:00 15 11 L



Embry-Riddle (FL) 15

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

4 Vinnie Spolidoro 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 -
1-

00:30

5 Lucas Anthony 4 1 5 6 1 3 0 -
1-

00:30
17 Jaxon Holden 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 5-14 -
28 Pierce Montes 3 2 5 5 1 1 0 - -
31 Gavin Daly 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
32 Joseph Bleck 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
34 Luke Barber 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 - -

36 Leo Mileto 3 0 3 6 2 1 0 -
1-

00:30
44 Reid Kerr 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

66 Bobby Cyr 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 -
1-

01:00
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
2 Colin Finnegan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
6 Gavin Young 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 - -

7 Kellen Padgett 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -
1-

01:00
11 Tim Keefe 1 1 2 13 2 0 0 - -
12 Justin Willems 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
13 Connor Hinson 0 1 1 3 1 0 0 - -
15 Jay Kyle 1 0 1 5 0 0 0 - -
16 Noah Bissmeyer 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 - -
21 Will Flanigan 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 9-16 -
26 Spence Hondru 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 - -
33 Todd Giol 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
35 Christopher Harper 1 3 4 5 0 1 0 - -
40 Tommy Cussen 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
45 Mac Goodman 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

Totals 15 8 23 52 32 11 5 14-30
5-

03:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
44 Reid Kerr 60:00 12 12 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By LANDER ERAU
1st 10:35 Carson Skinner Unassisted 1 0
1st 07:53 Lucas Anthony Tim Keefe 1 1
1st 05:28 Chase Hanson (UP) Jeremy Wudrick 2 1
1st 02:49 Chase Hanson Unassisted 3 1
1st 02:00 Pierce Montes Unassisted 3 2
1st 01:02 Luke Aspnes Unassisted 4 2
2nd 13:06 Levi Roest Carson Skinner 5 2
2nd 12:01 Matt Duarte Unassisted 6 2
2nd 09:52 Pierce Montes Unassisted 6 3
2nd 07:35 Jay Kyle Christopher Harper 6 4
2nd 06:50 Matt Duarte (UP) Chase Hanson 7 4
2nd 04:13 Carson Skinner Unassisted 8 4
2nd 02:13 Josh Rosa Michael Mattaliano 9 4
3rd 13:34 Leo Mileto Unassisted 9 5
3rd 11:08 Spence Hondru Unassisted 9 6
3rd 08:56 Lucas Anthony (UP) Connor Hinson 9 7
3rd 06:17 Pierce Montes Christopher Harper 9 8
3rd 03:40 Gavin Young Unassisted 9 9
3rd 01:30 Lucas Anthony Unassisted 9 10
3rd 00:05 Matt Duarte Carson Skinner 10 10
4th 14:28 Lucas Anthony Christopher Harper 10 11
4th 13:38 Chase Hanson Carson Skinner 11 11
4th 12:30 Tim Keefe Unassisted 11 12
4th 11:25 Leo Mileto Pierce Montes 11 13
4th 10:15 Leo Mileto Pierce Montes 11 14
4th 08:19 Christopher Harper Lucas Anthony 11 15
4th 01:15 Cameron Festi Unassisted 12 15

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 11:49 ERAU Kellen Padgett 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
1st 05:54 ERAU Leo Mileto 00:30 OFFSIDE
2nd 08:30 ERAU Bobby Cyr 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
2nd 07:23 ERAU Lucas Anthony 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 01:03 LANDER Emory Watson 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
3rd 09:38 LANDER Mitchell Festi 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
3rd 09:38 LANDER Emory Watson 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 07:02 ERAU Vinnie Spolidoro 00:30 PUSHING
4th 10:15 LANDER Jacob Doig 01:00 SLASHING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 LANDER Jimmy Moxley at goalie for LANDER.
15:00 ERAU Reid Kerr at goalie for ERAU.
15:00 LANDER Faceoff Caleb Crowder vs Jaxon Holden won by LANDER, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by LANDER Colton Davis.
-- LANDER Turnover by LANDER Sean Reilly.
13:43 ERAU Clear attempt by ERAU good.
12:58 ERAU Shot by ERAU Tim Keefe WIDE
12:53 ERAU Shot by ERAU Tim Keefe WIDE
12:42 ERAU Shot by ERAU Gavin Young HIGH
12:34 ERAU Shot by ERAU Tim Keefe WIDE
12:24 LANDER Clear attempt by LANDER good.
11:49 LANDER Shot by LANDER Matt Duarte, SAVE Reid Kerr
11:49 ERAU Penalty on ERAU Kellen Padgett (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
11:28 LANDER Ground ball pickup by LANDER Chase Hanson.
11:21 LANDER Shot by LANDER Matt Duarte WIDE
11:10 LANDER Shot by LANDER Chase Hanson, SAVE Reid Kerr
10:50 LANDER Shot by LANDER Josh Rosa BLOCKED
10:35 LANDER GOAL by LANDER Carson Skinner (FIRST GOAL).

Lander 1, Embry-Riddle (FL) 0
10:35 ERAU Faceoff Colton Davis vs Will Flanigan won by ERAU, [10:35] Ground ball pickup by ERAU Bobby Cyr.
10:08 ERAU Clear attempt by ERAU good.
09:24 ERAU Shot by ERAU Spence Hondru HIGH
-- ERAU Turnover by ERAU Lucas Anthony (caused by Jacob Doig).
09:05 LANDER Clear attempt by LANDER good.
-- LANDER Turnover by LANDER Luke Aspnes (caused by Joseph Bleck).
08:24 ERAU Ground ball pickup by ERAU Joseph Bleck.
08:10 ERAU Clear attempt by ERAU good.
07:53 ERAU GOAL by ERAU Lucas Anthony, Assist by Tim Keefe.

Lander 1, Embry-Riddle (FL) 1
07:53 LANDER Faceoff Colton Davis vs Jaxon Holden won by LANDER, [07:53] Ground ball pickup by LANDER Colton Davis.
07:28 LANDER Clear attempt by LANDER failed.
-- LANDER Turnover by LANDER Colton Davis.
07:06 ERAU Ground ball pickup by ERAU Leo Mileto.
06:43 ERAU Shot by ERAU Gavin Young WIDE
06:27 ERAU Shot by ERAU Tim Keefe WIDE
06:23 ERAU Shot by ERAU Tim Keefe WIDE
-- ERAU Turnover by ERAU.
06:20 LANDER Clear attempt by LANDER good.
06:00 LANDER Ground ball pickup by LANDER Sean Reilly.
05:54 ERAU Penalty on ERAU Leo Mileto (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
05:28 LANDER GOAL by LANDER Chase Hanson (MAN-UP), Assist by Jeremy Wudrick.

Lander 2, Embry-Riddle (FL) 1
05:28 LANDER Faceoff Colton Davis vs Will Flanigan won by LANDER, [05:28] Ground ball pickup by LANDER Colton Davis.
05:11 LANDER Clear attempt by LANDER good.
-- LANDER Turnover by LANDER Mitchell Festi (caused by Noah Bissmeyer).
04:57 ERAU Ground ball pickup by ERAU Noah Bissmeyer.
04:54 ERAU Clear attempt by ERAU good.
-- ERAU Turnover by ERAU Noah Bissmeyer.
04:40 LANDER Clear attempt by LANDER good.
-- LANDER Turnover by LANDER Sean Reilly.
04:21 ERAU Ground ball pickup by ERAU Kellen Padgett.
04:18 ERAU Clear attempt by ERAU good.
03:56 ERAU Shot by ERAU Leo Mileto WIDE
-- ERAU Turnover by ERAU Pierce Montes.
03:35 LANDER Ground ball pickup by LANDER Mitchell Festi.
03:27 LANDER Clear attempt by LANDER good.
02:49 LANDER GOAL by LANDER Chase Hanson.

Lander 3, Embry-Riddle (FL) 1
02:49 ERAU Faceoff Colton Davis vs Jaxon Holden won by ERAU, [02:49] Ground ball pickup by ERAU Jaxon Holden.



02:36 ERAU Timeout by ERAU.
02:21 ERAU Shot by ERAU Jay Kyle, SAVE Jimmy Moxley
02:15 ERAU Ground ball pickup by ERAU Pierce Montes.
02:00 ERAU GOAL by ERAU Pierce Montes.

Lander 3, Embry-Riddle (FL) 2
02:00 LANDER Faceoff Colton Davis vs Will Flanigan won by LANDER, [02:00] Ground ball pickup by LANDER Colton Davis.
01:10 LANDER Shot by LANDER Carson Skinner, SAVE Reid Kerr
01:02 LANDER GOAL by LANDER Luke Aspnes.

Lander 4, Embry-Riddle (FL) 2
01:01 ERAU Faceoff Colton Davis vs Jaxon Holden won by ERAU, [01:01] Ground ball pickup by ERAU Jaxon Holden.
00:18 ERAU Shot by ERAU Lucas Anthony, SAVE Jimmy Moxley
00:14 ERAU Ground ball pickup by ERAU Lucas Anthony.
00:00 ERAU Shot by ERAU Tim Keefe WIDE
15:00 0
15:00 ERAU Faceoff Austin Hurd vs Will Flanigan won by ERAU, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by ERAU Vinnie Spolidoro.
14:36 ERAU Clear attempt by ERAU good.
13:55 ERAU Shot by ERAU Christopher Harper WIDE
13:34 LANDER Clear attempt by LANDER good.
13:24 LANDER Shot by LANDER Dane Schimmel WIDE
13:06 LANDER GOAL by LANDER Levi Roest, Assist by Carson Skinner.

Lander 5, Embry-Riddle (FL) 2
13:06 LANDER Faceoff Colton Davis vs Jaxon Holden won by LANDER, [13:06] Ground ball pickup by LANDER Colton Davis.
12:26 LANDER Shot by LANDER Cameron Festi WIDE
12:01 LANDER GOAL by LANDER Matt Duarte.

Lander 6, Embry-Riddle (FL) 2
12:01 LANDER Faceoff Colton Davis vs Will Flanigan won by LANDER (on faceoff violation).
11:27 LANDER Ground ball pickup by LANDER Carson Skinner.
11:08 LANDER Shot by LANDER Ryder Goodwin WIDE
11:00 LANDER Shot by LANDER Matt Duarte HIGH
-- LANDER Turnover by LANDER Vince Rappold.
10:44 ERAU Ground ball pickup by ERAU Luke Barber.
10:41 ERAU Clear attempt by ERAU good.
10:38 ERAU Shot by ERAU Luke Barber WIDE
10:35 LANDER Timeout by LANDER.
09:52 ERAU GOAL by ERAU Pierce Montes.

Lander 6, Embry-Riddle (FL) 3
09:52 LANDER Faceoff Colton Davis vs Jaxon Holden won by LANDER, [09:52] Ground ball pickup by LANDER Team.
-- LANDER Turnover by LANDER Donovan Elmore.
09:16 ERAU Clear attempt by ERAU failed.
-- ERAU Turnover by ERAU Todd Giol.
09:04 LANDER Shot by LANDER Levi Roest, SAVE Reid Kerr
08:42 LANDER Shot by LANDER Michael Mattaliano, SAVE Reid Kerr
08:30 LANDER Shot by LANDER Michael Mattaliano HIT POST
08:30 ERAU Penalty on ERAU Bobby Cyr (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- LANDER Turnover by LANDER Chase Hanson.
08:23 ERAU Clear attempt by ERAU good.
07:35 ERAU GOAL by ERAU Jay Kyle, Assist by Christopher Harper.

Lander 6, Embry-Riddle (FL) 4
07:35 LANDER Faceoff Austin Hurd vs Will Flanigan won by LANDER, [07:35] Ground ball pickup by LANDER Jaylen Harrison.
07:23 ERAU Penalty on ERAU Lucas Anthony (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
07:09 LANDER Shot by LANDER Sean Reilly HIT CROSSBAR
06:50 LANDER GOAL by LANDER Matt Duarte (MAN-UP), Assist by Chase Hanson.

Lander 7, Embry-Riddle (FL) 4
06:50 LANDER Faceoff Austin Hurd vs Jaxon Holden won by LANDER (on faceoff violation).
05:44 LANDER Shot by LANDER Cameron Festi, SAVE Reid Kerr
05:32 ERAU Clear attempt by ERAU good.
-- ERAU Turnover by ERAU Lucas Anthony.
04:45 LANDER Shot by LANDER Jeremy Wudrick HIT CROSSBAR
04:40 LANDER Ground ball pickup by LANDER Emory Watson.
04:20 LANDER Shot by LANDER Brandon Perkins, SAVE Reid Kerr
04:13 LANDER GOAL by LANDER Carson Skinner.



Lander 8, Embry-Riddle (FL) 4
04:13 LANDER Faceoff Austin Hurd vs Will Flanigan won by LANDER, [04:13] Ground ball pickup by LANDER Mitchell Festi.
03:47 LANDER Clear attempt by LANDER failed.
-- LANDER Turnover by LANDER Jimmy Moxley.
-- LANDER Turnover by LANDER Parker Booton (caused by Justin Willems).
03:03 LANDER Ground ball pickup by LANDER Jimmy Moxley.
03:00 LANDER Clear attempt by LANDER good.
02:57 LANDER Shot by LANDER Levi Roest WIDE
02:13 LANDER GOAL by LANDER Josh Rosa, Assist by Michael Mattaliano.

Lander 9, Embry-Riddle (FL) 4
02:13 ERAU Faceoff Colton Davis vs Jaxon Holden won by ERAU, [02:13] Ground ball pickup by ERAU Luke Barber.
02:02 ERAU Clear attempt by ERAU good.
01:24 ERAU Shot by ERAU Jay Kyle HIT POST
01:21 LANDER Timeout by LANDER.
01:03 ERAU Shot by ERAU Tim Keefe WIDE
01:03 LANDER Penalty on LANDER Emory Watson (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:38 ERAU Timeout by ERAU.
00:24 ERAU Shot by ERAU Leo Mileto WIDE
00:16 ERAU Shot by ERAU Connor Hinson, SAVE Jimmy Moxley
15:00 0
15:00 LANDER Faceoff Colton Davis vs Will Flanigan won by LANDER, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by LANDER Colton Davis.
-- LANDER Turnover by LANDER Colton Davis.
14:42 ERAU Ground ball pickup by ERAU Vinnie Spolidoro.
14:27 ERAU Clear attempt by ERAU good.
13:34 ERAU GOAL by ERAU Leo Mileto.

Lander 9, Embry-Riddle (FL) 5
13:34 LANDER Faceoff Colton Davis vs Jaxon Holden won by LANDER, [13:34] Ground ball pickup by LANDER Colton Davis.
12:38 LANDER Shot by LANDER Sean Reilly, SAVE Reid Kerr
12:32 ERAU Clear attempt by ERAU good.
11:58 ERAU Shot by ERAU Jay Kyle, SAVE Jimmy Moxley
11:41 ERAU Shot by ERAU Spence Hondru HIGH
11:29 ERAU Shot by ERAU Jay Kyle WIDE
11:20 ERAU Ground ball pickup by ERAU Mac Goodman.
11:15 ERAU Shot by ERAU Spence Hondru, SAVE Jimmy Moxley
11:08 ERAU GOAL by ERAU Spence Hondru.

Lander 9, Embry-Riddle (FL) 6
11:08 ERAU Faceoff Colton Davis vs Will Flanigan won by ERAU, [11:08] Ground ball pickup by ERAU Tommy Cussen.
10:11 ERAU Shot by ERAU Gavin Young WIDE
10:04 ERAU Shot by ERAU Tim Keefe, SAVE Jimmy Moxley
10:01 ERAU Ground ball pickup by ERAU Connor Hinson.
09:56 ERAU Ground ball pickup by ERAU Tim Keefe.
09:53 ERAU Shot by ERAU Tim Keefe, SAVE Jimmy Moxley
09:38 LANDER Penalty on LANDER Mitchell Festi (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
09:38 LANDER Penalty on LANDER Emory Watson (PUSHING/0:30).
09:31 ERAU Shot by ERAU Connor Hinson WIDE
09:17 ERAU Shot by ERAU Christopher Harper WIDE
09:06 LANDER Clear attempt by LANDER failed.
-- LANDER Turnover by LANDER Zach Kobzar.
09:03 LANDER Timeout by LANDER.
08:56 ERAU GOAL by ERAU Lucas Anthony (MAN-UP), Assist by Connor Hinson.

Lander 9, Embry-Riddle (FL) 7
08:56 ERAU Faceoff Colton Davis vs Jaxon Holden won by ERAU, [08:56] Ground ball pickup by ERAU Jaxon Holden.
08:46 ERAU Shot by ERAU Leo Mileto, SAVE Jimmy Moxley
08:35 LANDER Ground ball pickup by LANDER Mitchell Festi.
08:33 LANDER Clear attempt by LANDER good.
-- LANDER Turnover by LANDER Mitchell Festi (caused by Kellen Padgett).
08:22 ERAU Ground ball pickup by ERAU Joseph Bleck.
08:17 ERAU Clear attempt by ERAU good.
08:11 ERAU Shot by ERAU Pierce Montes, SAVE Jimmy Moxley
08:07 LANDER Ground ball pickup by LANDER Jacob Doig.
07:59 LANDER Clear attempt by LANDER good.



07:02 ERAU Penalty on ERAU Vinnie Spolidoro (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
06:52 LANDER Shot by LANDER Matt Duarte, SAVE Reid Kerr
06:38 LANDER Shot by LANDER Carson Skinner WIDE
06:34 ERAU Ground ball pickup by ERAU Reid Kerr.
06:22 ERAU Clear attempt by ERAU good.
06:17 ERAU GOAL by ERAU Pierce Montes, Assist by Christopher Harper.

Lander 9, Embry-Riddle (FL) 8
06:17 LANDER Faceoff Austin Hurd vs Will Flanigan won by LANDER, [06:17] Ground ball pickup by LANDER Austin Hurd.
05:02 LANDER Shot by LANDER Ryder Goodwin WIDE
04:53 LANDER Shot by LANDER Brandon Perkins WIDE
-- LANDER Turnover by LANDER.
04:38 ERAU Clear attempt by ERAU good.
04:04 ERAU Shot by ERAU Tim Keefe HIGH
03:40 ERAU GOAL by ERAU Gavin Young.

Lander 9, Embry-Riddle (FL) 9
03:32 LANDER Faceoff Colton Davis vs Jaxon Holden won by LANDER (on faceoff violation).
03:17 LANDER Shot by LANDER Michael Mattaliano WIDE
02:54 LANDER Shot by LANDER Sean Reilly HIGH
-- LANDER Turnover by LANDER Sean Reilly.
02:23 ERAU Ground ball pickup by ERAU Gavin Daly.
02:21 ERAU Clear attempt by ERAU good.
02:00 ERAU Ground ball pickup by ERAU Leo Mileto.
01:59 ERAU Timeout by ERAU.
01:41 ERAU Shot by ERAU Christopher Harper WIDE
01:30 ERAU GOAL by ERAU Lucas Anthony.

Lander 9, Embry-Riddle (FL) 10
01:30 ERAU Faceoff Colton Davis vs Will Flanigan won by ERAU, [01:30] Ground ball pickup by ERAU Will Flanigan.
-- ERAU Turnover by ERAU Will Flanigan.
01:11 LANDER Clear attempt by LANDER good.
00:25 LANDER Shot by LANDER Josh Rosa, SAVE Reid Kerr
00:05 LANDER GOAL by LANDER Matt Duarte, Assist by Carson Skinner.

Lander 10, Embry-Riddle (FL) 10
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 ERAU Faceoff Colton Davis vs Will Flanigan won by ERAU, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by ERAU Luke Barber.
14:28 ERAU GOAL by ERAU Lucas Anthony, Assist by Christopher Harper.

Lander 10, Embry-Riddle (FL) 11
14:28 LANDER Faceoff Austin Hurd vs Jaxon Holden won by LANDER, [14:28] Ground ball pickup by LANDER Austin Hurd.
14:19 LANDER Shot by LANDER Austin Hurd WIDE
14:09 LANDER Ground ball pickup by LANDER Nathan DeThomasis.
14:06 LANDER Shot by LANDER Nathan DeThomasis BLOCKED
13:38 LANDER GOAL by LANDER Chase Hanson, Assist by Carson Skinner.

Lander 11, Embry-Riddle (FL) 11
13:38 ERAU Faceoff Austin Hurd vs Will Flanigan won by ERAU, [13:38] Ground ball pickup by ERAU Vinnie Spolidoro.
13:11 ERAU Clear attempt by ERAU good.
12:30 ERAU GOAL by ERAU Tim Keefe.

Lander 11, Embry-Riddle (FL) 12
12:30 ERAU Faceoff Austin Hurd vs Jaxon Holden won by ERAU, [12:30] Ground ball pickup by ERAU Jaxon Holden.
11:44 ERAU Shot by ERAU Tim Keefe WIDE
11:25 ERAU GOAL by ERAU Leo Mileto, Assist by Pierce Montes.

Lander 11, Embry-Riddle (FL) 13
11:25 ERAU Faceoff Colton Davis vs Will Flanigan won by ERAU, [11:25] Ground ball pickup by ERAU Will Flanigan.
10:15 ERAU GOAL by ERAU Leo Mileto, Assist by Pierce Montes.

Lander 11, Embry-Riddle (FL) 14
10:15 LANDER Penalty on LANDER Jacob Doig (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
10:15 ERAU Faceoff Austin Hurd vs Will Flanigan won by ERAU (on faceoff violation).
09:55 ERAU Shot by ERAU Lucas Anthony, SAVE Jimmy Moxley
09:28 LANDER Clear attempt by LANDER failed.
-- LANDER Turnover by LANDER.
09:16 ERAU Shot by ERAU Christopher Harper, SAVE Jimmy Moxley
08:59 LANDER Clear attempt by LANDER failed.



-- LANDER Turnover by LANDER Zach Kobzar.
08:53 ERAU Ground ball pickup by ERAU Vinnie Spolidoro.
08:19 ERAU GOAL by ERAU Christopher Harper, Assist by Lucas Anthony.

Lander 11, Embry-Riddle (FL) 15
08:19 LANDER Faceoff Austin Hurd vs Jaxon Holden won by LANDER (on faceoff violation).
-- LANDER Turnover by LANDER Vince Rappold (caused by Noah Bissmeyer).
07:33 ERAU Ground ball pickup by ERAU Noah Bissmeyer.
07:21 ERAU Clear attempt by ERAU good.
06:47 ERAU Shot by ERAU Connor Hinson HIGH
06:43 ERAU Ground ball pickup by ERAU Tim Keefe.
-- ERAU Turnover by ERAU Lucas Anthony (caused by Zach Kobzar).
06:25 LANDER Ground ball pickup by LANDER Zach Kobzar.
06:23 LANDER Clear attempt by LANDER good.
05:39 LANDER Shot by LANDER Carson Skinner, SAVE Reid Kerr
05:21 ERAU Clear attempt by ERAU good.
-- ERAU Turnover by ERAU Christopher Harper (caused by Mitchell Festi).
05:13 LANDER Ground ball pickup by LANDER Mitchell Festi.
05:05 LANDER Clear attempt by LANDER good.
-- LANDER Turnover by LANDER Michael Mattaliano.
04:43 ERAU Ground ball pickup by ERAU Bobby Cyr.
04:28 ERAU Clear attempt by ERAU good.
-- ERAU Turnover by ERAU Leo Mileto (caused by Mitchell Festi).
03:22 LANDER Ground ball pickup by LANDER Zach Kobzar.
03:20 LANDER Clear attempt by LANDER good.
03:15 LANDER Shot by LANDER Jeremy Wudrick, SAVE Reid Kerr
03:10 ERAU Clear attempt by ERAU good.
02:42 ERAU Shot by ERAU Pierce Montes WIDE
02:10 ERAU Shot by ERAU Tim Keefe WIDE
-- ERAU Turnover by ERAU.
01:43 LANDER Clear attempt by LANDER good.
01:24 LANDER Shot by LANDER Donovan Elmore WIDE
01:15 LANDER GOAL by LANDER Cameron Festi.

Lander 12, Embry-Riddle (FL) 15
01:15 ERAU Faceoff Austin Hurd vs Will Flanigan won by ERAU, [01:15] Ground ball pickup by ERAU Vinnie Spolidoro.
00:51 ERAU Clear attempt by ERAU good.


